AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

JANUARY 23, 2024

INFO DISCUSS  ACTION
1. CALL TO ORDER
2. ROLL CALL
3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
X 4 APPROVAL OF MINUTES — JANUARY 9, 2024
5—PROCLAMAHON
[ ]
X X X 6. CLAIMS
X X X 7. QUOTE/BID OPENING
e OPEN BIDS ON TRAIL PROJECT
e OPEN BIDS ON POLICE VEHICLES
X 8.  RECOGNITION OF TWO CITY EMPLOYEES
9. NAME
°
10. NAME
[ ]
11. NAME
[ ]
12. NAME
[ ]
13. NAME
[ ]
X X X 14. CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT

e END OF YEAR REPORT
e ACCEPT OFFICER RESIGNATION

e REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE HIRING PROCESS



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO PURCHASE LUCAS DEVICE
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE PROCESS TO PAINT ALL
THREE FIRE STATIONS INSIDE

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM

JEFF THEISING
e PERMISSION TO SEEK QUOTES FOR A NEW HYDRAULIC
SIGNPOST DRIVER

JOSH GUNSELMAN

RENEE KABRICK
e JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CONTRACT

KIERSTEN KNIES
e  UNIFORM CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



